

Paragraphs amending the 1981 Governing Document:

The village Cricket Club used to have a representative on the Management Committee, but the club has been disbanded. The club's representative position therefore needs to be removed.

1. Para #6 is amended to remove "The Preston Capes Cricket Club" and para #4 is amended to change "Four Representative Members" to "Three Representative Members".

The provision for three elected members on the Management Committee is proving insufficient. Therefore, the maximum number is increased to five. This will bring the total number of committee members (Elected plus Representative) to eight (taking into account also the previous amendment).

2. Para #4 is amended to change "Three Elected Members" to "Five Elected Members" and to change "consist when complete of seven persons" to "consist when complete of eight persons".

There is a typo in the paragraph relating to the meeting quorum. This needs to be corrected.

3. Para #19(4) is corrected to change "shall not be less than the total number of members for the time being" to "shall not be **more** than the total number of members for the time being".

It is desired that should a representative committee member not be able to attend a meeting, that the organisation represented should be able to send an observer in their place. Observers would not be able to vote or count towards any quorum.

4. Para #15 is denoted #15(1) and para #15(2) is added "Should a representative member not be able to attend a meeting their organisation may send an observer (named in advance) to attend in their place. Observers may not vote, nor will their presence count towards any quorum."